

COLWICH & THE HAYWOODS

SCARECROW COMPETITION

INDIVIDUAL/STREET ENTRY FORM

Name:	
Address:	
Post Code:	
Contact Number:	
Email:	
Signed:	

SATURDAY 20TH & SUNDAY 21ST JULY

SATURDAY 27TH & SUNDAY 28TH JULY

Please return entry form to the Parish Office by Monday 15th July

Colwich Parish Council, Parish Centre, St Marys Road, Little Haywood ST18 OTX

By signing this entry form:

I/we agree to allow Colwich Parish Council to photograph my/our Scarecrow(s) and the presentation of any awards which may be used on the Council website, social media pages and for future advertising, including in the Council's newsletters.

I/we enclose a donation (suggestion of £5 per household).



colwich & THE HAYWOODS SCARECROW COMPETITION

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 2024

This competition is open to any household or business located within the civil Parish of Colwich.

The non-refundable entry donation will be £5.00 per household.

Streets should make an appropriate donation based on the number of households taking part.

All entry monies will be donated to the Council's charities of the year: Little Laura and Troop Aid.

Judging will take place by public vote during the weekends of 20th/21st and 27th/28th July 2024.

All votes to be received by the Parish Council by no later than 12th August 2024.

Entry details, including addresses for scarecrows and a voting form, will be made available via the

Parish Website, Social Media pages and Noticeboards before Friday 19th July 2024.

Photographs of scarecrows will be added before Friday 26th July 2024.

Winners, with presentation of trophies, will be announced at the Parish Council meeting to be held on Thursday 6th September 2024.

Details of the winners will be published via the Parish Website, Social Media pages, Noticeboards and within a future Newsletter.

Entrants are reminded that it is their responsibility to comply with all safety matters and regulations. The Council accepts no liability.

All entries must be visible from the Highway.

Residents MUST NOT enter the curtilage of properties.

The security of displays remains the responsibility of entrants. The Council accepts no liability.

Colwich Parish Council accepts no liability or responsibility for any

damage, injury or theft which may occur because of entry to this Scarecrow

competition.



Colwich Parish Council accepts no liability or responsibility for any actions, incidents or injuries that occur at or near the property relating to entry in this Scarecrow competition.

By entering the Scarecrow competition entrants are giving Colwich Parish Council express permission to publicise their name, address and photographs in association with the event in any reasonable manner it sees fit.

THE COUNCIL'S DECISION WILL BE FINAL

NO CORRESPONDENCE WILL BE ENTERED INTO

Properties within (enter name of street)

Included in this entry are House Number(s)